Actual: 6-8-0 Estimated W/L: 7-7-0 APBA: 5-8-1

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 201 14.4 12.8 233 16.6 16.7
Rushing 67 4.8 3.9 78 5.6 5.9
Passing 98 7 7.4 125 8.9 9.5
Penalty 36 26 1.4 30 2.1 1.3
Rushes 355 254 25.2 419 29.9 32.8
Yards Gained (Net) 1145 81.8 78 1265 90.4 105.1
Average Gain 3.2 3.1 3 3.2
Passes Attempted 407 291 30.1 384 27.4 28.1
Completed 195 13.9 15 222 15.9 16.6
Percent Completed 47.9 47.9 49.8 57.8 57.8 59.1
Total Yards Gained 2785 1989 173.6 3266 233.3 208.9
Passer Tackled 36 2.6 24 48 3.4 3
Yards Lost 214 15.3 18.4 366 26.1 23.5
Net Yards Gained 2571 183.6  155.2 2900 207.1 1854
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.8 4.8 6.71 6
Yards Gained Per Completion 14.28 11.6 14.71 12.6
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3716 2654 233.2 4165 297.5 290.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 30.81 334 | | 3037 36.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing 69.19 66.6 69.63 63.8
Ball Control Plays 798 57 57.7 851 60.8 63.9
Average Gain (Net) 4.7 4 4.9 4.5
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 26 1.9 1.6 18 1.3 1.2
Yards Opponents Returned 436 17.9 107 9.2
Returned by Opponents for TD 3 0.1 1 0




Actual: 6-8-0 Estimated W/L: 7-7-0 APBA: 5-8-1

Punts 79 5.6 6 83 5.9 6.2
Yards Punted 3194 228.1 244.6 3362 240.1 233.8
Average Yards Per Punt 404 40.8 40.5 37.6

Punt Returns 61 4.4 4.1 42 3 29
Yards Returned 248 17.7 17.6 194 13.9 19.1
Average Yards Per Return 4.1 4.3 4.6 6.7
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0

Kickoff Returns 48 3.4 4 45 3.2 34
Yards Returned 1199 856 105.1 856 61.1 66.8

Average Yards Per Return 25 26.3 19 19.9
Returned for TD 2 0.3 0 0

Penalties 102 7.3 6.7 118 8.4 54
Yards Penalized 1032 73.7 60.9 1092 78 59

Fumbles 27 1.9 2.1 28 2 1.9

Lost 12 0.9 1.1 13 0.9 0.9

Total Points Scored 247 17.6 18.3 267 19.1 18.6
Touchdowns (Total) 28 2 2 31 2.2 2.2

Touchdowns Rushing 9 0.6 0.2 12 0.9 0.8

Touchdowns Passing 16 11 1.5 18 1.3 1.3

TD's on Returns and Recoveries 3 0.2 0.3 3 0.2 0.1
*Extra Points 28 2 2 30 2.1 1.9
Safeties 0 0 0 0 0 0
Field Goals 17 1.2 1.4 17 1.2 1.1
Field Goal Attempts 36 2.6 24 33 2.4 2.1
Percent Successful 47.2 58.8 51.5 55.2




Actual: 6-8-0

Rushing:
Montgomery
Shy

Bull

Hull
Concannon
Baynham
Sayers
Douglass
Green
Gordon
Turner
Kurek

Receiving:
Gordon
Farmer
Montgomery
Hull
Wallace
Bull
Baynham
Hester
Seymour
Shy
Coady
Kurek

Cole
Turner

Passing:
Concannon
Douglass
Bull

Green

Punt Returns:
Smith

Cole

Lyle

Turner

Kickoff
Returns

Smith
Turner
Montgomery

Att
62
78
64
35
44
26
22
1

N W-~O

Rec.

= a N
O© =~ NNDN

NDNDNOONOO®O OO

Att
379
24

- W

No.
24
21

2

Yards
314
310
200

96
70
54
41
33
18
10

Yards
1362
450
58
76
121
71
30
84
170
225
38
31
18
51

Com
185

FC

o -~ O -

Yrds
539
619

41

Estimated W/L: 7-7-0

Avg.
5.1
4.0
3.1
27
1.6
21
1.9
3.3

18.0
33
0.5

-0.3

Avg.
16.6
16.7

4.8
6.9
13.4
7.9
33
9.3
21.3
321
6.3
15.5
9.0
25.5

Pct
Com
48.8
33.3
33.3
100.0

Yrds
148
65
35

Avg.
225
29.5
20.5

Long
48
44
21
14
23
12

8
25
18
10

3

0

Long
96
80
16
21
37
33
10
21
45
68
24
28
21
34

Yards
Gained
2452
309
25

-1

Avg.
41
41
4.4
0.0

Long
28
95
22

D

OO OO0 O0OOO-_2DNN-

D

OO0 0O W -~ 0000 ~~0-~0

TD

OO N B

Long
17
15
16

D

N

Long
82
96
25

D

O O oo

Had
Int.
24

QO =

APBA: 5-8-1
Pct Pct Avg.
TD Int Gain
3.7 6.3 6.5
8.3 4.2 12.9
0.0 33.3 8.3
0.0 0.0 -1.0

Rating
55.6
92.4
25.0
79.2



Actual: 6-8-0

Butkus

Punting:
Green
Lyle

Kicking:
Percival

Interceptions:
Butkus
Buffone
Daniels

Taylor
Brupbacher
Seals

Clark

McRae

Sacks:
Holman
O'Bradovich
Staley
Seals
Butkus
Gunner
Smith
Daniels

Scoring:
Percival
Gordon
Turner
Shy
Hull
Bull
Montgomery
Seymour
Concannon
Farmer
Daniels

No.
78

KO
45

No.

B T T e -G s $) |

No.
17.5
12.5

= NDDNDDN O

Rec

—
o

—
OO0 ~ 0O~ 00 ~~W-~0Oo

Yrds
3168
26

B
11

Yrds
48

39

OO O b~ -~

Rush
TD

O OO 20 WWNOOOOo

Estimated W/L: 7-7-0

0.0

Avg.
40.6
26.0

FGA
36

Avg.
9.6
3.8
9.8
1.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ret
TD

NOOOODOODOONOO

Long
54
26

FGM

17

Long

INT

TD

- 2 0O 0000000 OoOOo

Blk
0
0

FG%
47.2

D

OO OO oOoO-~0O0

Fum
Rec

OO OO0 O0OO0OD0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Long XPA XPM

38

2PT

[eNelolNolNeNololollollolNolNo)

28

SAF

OO OO0 O0OO0OD0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

APBA: 5-8-1

XP%
28 100

XP FG

N
OO OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOm®
—

NO O OOOOOOOoOOo N

N
o3
—

Points

79

TOTAL

79
54
18
18
18
18
18
6
6
6
6
247 TOTAL



