

Actual: 6-8-0

Estimated W/L: 7-7-0

APBA: 5-8-1



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

	201	14.4	12.8	233	16.6	16.7
First Downs	201	14.4	12.8	233	16.6	16.7
Rushing	67	4.8	3.9	78	5.6	5.9
Passing	98	7	7.4	125	8.9	9.5
Penalty	36	2.6	1.4	30	2.1	1.3
Rushes	355	25.4	25.2	419	29.9	32.8
Yards Gained (Net)	1145	81.8	78	1265	90.4	105.1
Average Gain	3.2		3.1	3		3.2
Passes Attempted	407	29.1	30.1	384	27.4	28.1
Completed	195	13.9	15	222	15.9	16.6
Percent Completed	47.9	47.9	49.8	57.8	57.8	59.1
Total Yards Gained	2785	198.9	173.6	3266	233.3	208.9
Passer Tackled	36	2.6	2.4	48	3.4	3
Yards Lost	214	15.3	18.4	366	26.1	23.5
Net Yards Gained	2571	183.6	155.2	2900	207.1	185.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.8		4.8	6.71		6
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.28		11.6	14.71		12.6
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3716	265.4	233.2	4165	297.5	290.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	30.81		33.4	30.37		36.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	69.19		66.6	69.63		63.8
Ball Control Plays	798	57	57.7	851	60.8	63.9
Average Gain (Net)	4.7		4	4.9		4.5
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	26	1.9	1.6	18	1.3	1.2
Yards Opponents Returned	436		17.9	107		9.2
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0.1	1		0

Actual: 6-8-0**Estimated W/L: 7-7-0****APBA: 5-8-1**

Punts	79	5.6	6	83	5.9	6.2
Yards Punted	3194	228.1	244.6	3362	240.1	233.8
Average Yards Per Punt	40.4		40.8	40.5		37.6
Punt Returns	61	4.4	4.1	42	3	2.9
Yards Returned	248	17.7	17.6	194	13.9	19.1
Average Yards Per Return	4.1		4.3	4.6		6.7
Returned for TD	0		0	0		0
Kickoff Returns	48	3.4	4	45	3.2	3.4
Yards Returned	1199	85.6	105.1	856	61.1	66.8
Average Yards Per Return	25		26.3	19		19.9
Returned for TD	2		0.3	0		0
Penalties	102	7.3	6.7	118	8.4	5.4
Yards Penalized	1032	73.7	60.9	1092	78	59
Fumbles	27	1.9	2.1	28	2	1.9
Lost	12	0.9	1.1	13	0.9	0.9
Total Points Scored	247	17.6	18.3	267	19.1	18.6
Touchdowns (Total)	28	2	2	31	2.2	2.2
Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	0.2	12	0.9	0.8
Touchdowns Passing	16	1.1	1.5	18	1.3	1.3
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.3	3	0.2	0.1
*Extra Points	28	2	2	30	2.1	1.9
Safeties	0	0	0	0	0	0
Field Goals	17	1.2	1.4	17	1.2	1.1
Field Goal Attempts	36	2.6	2.4	33	2.4	2.1
Percent Successful	47.2		58.8	51.5		55.2

Actual: 6-8-0**Estimated W/L: 7-7-0****APBA: 5-8-1**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Montgomery	62	314	5.1	48	3
Shy	78	310	4.0	44	1
Bull	64	200	3.1	21	2
Hull	35	96	2.7	14	2
Concannon	44	70	1.6	23	1
Baynham	26	54	2.1	12	0
Sayers	22	41	1.9	8	0
Douglass	10	33	3.3	25	0
Green	1	18	18.0	18	0
Gordon	3	10	3.3	10	0
Turner	2	1	0.5	3	0
Kurek	8	-2	-0.3	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Gordon	82	1362	16.6	96	9
Farmer	27	450	16.7	80	1
Montgomery	12	58	4.8	16	0
Hull	11	76	6.9	21	1
Wallace	9	121	13.4	37	0
Bull	9	71	7.9	33	0
Baynham	9	30	3.3	10	0
Hester	9	84	9.3	21	0
Seymour	8	170	21.3	45	1
Shy	7	225	32.1	68	3
Coady	6	38	6.3	24	0
Kurek	2	31	15.5	28	0
Cole	2	18	9.0	21	0
Turner	2	51	25.5	34	1

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Concannon	379	185	48.8	2452	14	82	24	3.7	6.3	6.5	55.6
Douglass	24	8	33.3	309	2	96	1	8.3	4.2	12.9	92.4
Bull	3	1	33.3	25	0	25	1	0.0	33.3	8.3	25.0
Green	1	1	100.0	-1	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	-1.0	79.2

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Smith	36	1	148	4.1	17	0
Cole	16	0	65	4.1	15	0
Lyle	8	1	35	4.4	16	0
Turner	1	0	0	0.0	0	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Smith	24	539	22.5	28	0
Turner	21	619	29.5	95	2
Montgomery	2	41	20.5	22	0

Actual: 6-8-0

Estimated W/L: 7-7-0

APBA: 5-8-1

Butkus 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Green	78	3168	40.6	54	0
Lyle	1	26	26.0	26	0

Kicking:	KO	TB	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points
Percival	45	11	36	17	47.2	38	28	28	100	79

Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Butkus	5	48	9.6	48	0
Buffone	4	15	3.8	7	0
Daniels	4	39	9.8	14	1
Taylor	1	1	1.0	1	0
Brupbacher	1	4	4.0	4	0
Seals	1	0	0.0	0	0
Clark	1	0	0.0	0	0
McRae	1	0	0.0	0	0

Sacks:	No.
Holman	17.5
O'Bradovich	12.5
Staley	6
Seals	5
Butkus	2
Gunner	2
Smith	2
Daniels	1

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	INT TD	Fum Rec	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Percival	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	17	79
Gordon	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54
Turner	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Shy	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Hull	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Bull	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Montgomery	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Seymour	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Concannon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Farmer	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Daniels	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
	16	9	2	1	0	0	0	28	17	247 TOTAL